## **NOTICE OF ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTION**

Notice is hereby given by the District Clerk/Election Administrator of Joliet School District #7, Carbon County, State of Montana, that the Annual School Election will be held on Tuesday, July 7, 2020 by mail ballot. Electors will consider the election of 2 (two) elementary trustees for a three-year term.

Ballots will be mailed to electors between June 17, 2020 and June 22, 2020. You may mail your completed ballot, or drop it off at Joliet School, 300 N. Park Street, Joliet, MT 59041. Drop off times: June 23, 2020 through July 6, 2020: Monday-Thursday 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon; July 7, 2020: 12:00 noon to 8:00 p.m. All ballots must be received at the election office at Joliet School, 300 N. Park Street, Joliet, MT 59041 by 8:00 p.m. on July 7, 2020.

If you miss the regular registration deadline (30 days prior to the election), you may still register for the election by showing up at the county election office located at County Administration Building, 17 West 11th Street, P.O. Box 887, Red Lodge, MT 59068.

DATED this 5th day of June, 2020 Felicia Smith, District Clerk Joliet School District No. 7, Carbon County, State of Montana